Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Affenpinscher
Mercedes

Misses Zippi

Zeus

Glenn-Miller

Graf Gizmo

Evi

Gertrud

Cira

vom Butzemannhaus
vom Butzemannhaus
von der Folgenquelle
vom Friesenhof
Lakritznase

vom Rangau
Treulieb's

vom Werregrund

Deutscher Pinscher

Baron Bennett
Lennox

Angel

Zawa

Bella
Cleopatra
Yette

Raven Red Record
Vin Diesel
Voodoo of Magic For
Hermine

Herr Kénig Kuzco
Hummel
Qazim
Quiana

Mac

Aliya

Fee

Gibbs

Bonita Bora
Monika

Dana

Djago

Kora

Lady Josy
Lord Cooper
Fima

Plato

Qimba Angel
Enno
Hummel
Farah-Diba

Baron Bruno

vom alten Kraftwerk
vom Appeltal

vom Awarenring (FCI)
vom Awarenring (FCI)
vom Calvorder Bahnhof
vom Calvoérder Bahnhof
vom Cronsbach

Dark Angels

Dark Angels

Dark Angels

vom Dume Klemmer
vom Lidertal

vom Lidertal
Pinch-hit's

Pinch-hit's

v. Rayland

vom Robinienhof

vom Rdderauer Elbland
vom Rdderauer Elbland
Salta nel Campo
Sanny Monkey

von der Schilli Ranch
von der Schilli Ranch
von der Schwalmaue
von der Schwalmaue
von der Schwalmaue
von Scopingau

vom Sternentor

vom Sternentor

vom Sunderbek

vom Unteren Niederrhein
vom Zarrenhof

vom Zauberwald

10000289
10000290
10000272
10000263
10000268
10000276
10000283
10000314

03003894
03003493
03U00060
03U00054
03003588
03003910
03003226
03003291
03003687
03003690
03003199
03003529
03003531
03003706
03003712
03U00059
03003471
03003573
03003739
03003601
03U00064
03003875
03003873
03003774
03003953
03003949
03003966
03003424
03003857
03003758
03004016
03003501
03003503



Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Charlotte

vom Zauberwald

Riesenschnauzer

Winnetou Apache
Xaramas Zorbas
XL Frieda
X-Man

Yazoo Yaz
Yoda Jedi-Ritter
Yukon Quest
Don Giovanni
Enno

Vira-Jette
Aladin

Eternal Flame

von Amber

von Amber

von Amber

von Amber

von Amber

von Amber

von Amber

von Ann-Chateau
von Ann-Chateau
von den Bachquellen
vom Blausteinsee

vom Ehrenmal

Dorothea Sophie Her von der Eilenriede

Dotty
Montana
Xeena

Milva

Orkas

Otty
Pepsy-Polly
Onya Mailo
Princess Nergal
Ayla

Zasou
Sunshine Reggae
Kassy
Santus
Nandoh
Qasper
Elron Yazata
Else Iduna
Debby
Di-Hella
Fenja

Fritz
Zalando
Zero-Speedy
Jelda
Paulina
Kuno

Gotz

Onja

von der Eilenriede

von Elberfeld

von Elberfeld

von Ermada

von Ermada

von dem Forellenteich
von dem Forellenteich
von der Fortuna-Ranch
von der Fortuna-Ranch
von der Geistermuhle
von der Geistermuhle
Gloris

vom Hasetaler Land
vom Hassel

vom Hatzbachtal

vom Hatzbachtal

vom Haus Usti

vom Haus Usti

vom Hause Boskens
vom Hexenwald

vom Hexenwald

vom Hexenwald

vom Hundshaus

vom Hundshaus

von der limenau

vom Kaiser-Friedrich-Turm
vom Kapfle

vom kleinen Biiffel

vom Klingsgarten

03003656

60000793
60000801
60000805
60000804
60000846
60000844
60000845
61010579
61011704
61011814
60000706
61011756
60000776
60000775
61009433
61011537
61010053
61011619
61010693
61011577
61011114
61011102
61011946
61011678
61U00134
61010800
61010032
61009796
61010544
61011393
61011397
61011062
61009999
61011735
61011731
61011994
61011996
61011587
61011040
61011275
61010718
61011001



Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Alida

Igor

Kara Mia

Lady Madonna
San Ferro
Chef

Easy Living
Enjoy

Arven
Prometheus
Vitis

Wiebke
Xynthia

Yoda

Zorn

Amori

Corrado Gino
Alexia

Wicki

Wasko

Askan

Cuba

Daddy's Dream
Duke

Eddy

Evil Dexter
Paul

Reni

Funny Fest
Carlos

Asterix

Miley Cyrus
Jule

Neo

Nevada

Once more magic
Online

Randi

Rolls Roys
Exciting Maje
Belice Fairy Tayle
Bentley be Yourself
Milada Malaika

Jessi

vom Koi-Teich

vom Lindelbrunn

vom Lindelbrunn

vom Lindelbrunn

von Lutzifers Castle
vom Mephistopheles
vom Mephistopheles
vom Mephistopheles
von Midgard

Nergal

vom Nordexpress

vom Nordexpress

vom Nordexpress

vom Nordexpress

vom Nordexpress

vom Ottermeer
Radinie

vom Sachsenstern
von der Schaumburg
von der Schavener Heide
von Schill

von Schill

vom Schlo3 Ehrenberg
vom Schlo3 Ehrenberg
vom Schlof3 Ehrenberg
vom Schlo3 Ehrenberg
von der Schonburg
von der Schénburg
Silver Senator
Stablemaster's

vom Stolzenstern

von der Stumpfenburg
von der Talmihle

von der Talmihle

von der Talmihle

von der Talmuhle

von der Talmihle

von der Talmihle

von der Talmihle

v.d. Telgthoeve

vom Teufelsclan

vom Teufelsclan

von der Thelerséule

aus der Uckermark

61010750
61009345
61010865
61011269
61010628
61010375
61011758
61011757
61010995
61U00135
61009499
61010503
61011097
61011647
61011977
61010922
61U00136
61011231
61010941
61011136
61007194
61010335
61011510
61011509
61011934
61011931
61010694
61011088
60U00018
61U00129
61011865
61011716
61010413
61011234
61011237
61011613
61011617
61011920
61011916
NHSB 28
61011488
61011484
61011131
60000739



Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Lines
Nightrider
Wodka
Abel
Einstein
Errol

Darek

Schnauzer
Yess-Anouk
Quirly

Tiffany
Karo-Mio

Orly

Einstein
Inspektor Jim
Iron

Joke

Nicola

Ottilie
Quelle-Quenchen
Anton

Elly

Tiffany

Elias

Bjule

Buschka

Star Wars Comman
uli
Queen-Lissy
Jaska

Clarissa

Que sera
Quirina

Demba

Ibo

Gismo

Vroni

vom Unicorn

aus den Welzer Alpen
vom Wendehammer
vom wilde Striixke
von der Wilhelmshohe
von der Wilhelmshohe

ZIBIRIAN'S

vom Bosenberg

von der Fortuna-Ranch
von der Fortuna-Ranch
vom Grafen zu Gahlen
vom Grambower Moor
von Halamasch

von Halamasch

von Halamasch

von Halamasch

vom Hasetaler Land
vom Hasetaler Land
vom Hasetaler Land
vom Hellpfuhlepark
vom Kaiser Barbarossa
vom Kettenbach

von der kleinen Au
vom Litmarser Tal
vom Litmarser Tal
Mohner's

vom Obborn

vom Reimannsgrund
von der Rotweinstadt
vom Sachsengrab

von der Talmihle

von der Talmihle

von Viccora

de Vincours

vom Wiesensprung

von der Zirbelnuss

Zwergpinscher

Joshua
Arielle

Arnella
Vanilla

Fernando

Alkahest
Alminoris
Alminoris
vom Awarenring

vom Awarenring (FCI)

61011424
61011458
61010874
61010565
61011543
61011544
61010643

51003348
51003181
51003281
50002455
51003384
50002047
50002567
50002568
50002670
51003191
51003291
51003373
50002474
51002932
50002035
51003363
50002742
50002740
51U00040
51003130
51002380
50002349
50002693
51003242
51003243
50002747
50U00037
50002359
51003086

02U00088
02002286
02002285
OHzB zPI
02U00083



Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Universa
Arosa
Orion (FCI)
Gandhi
Dark Fairies
lllusion
Sharon
Diona
Sparkman
Mississippi
Utz

Wanda Jackson
Yoshi

Anton

Guardian de la Pas

Batterflay Land
Duffyco's

Dwarf Rat Pack's

vom Hause Gutmann (FCI)

Highly Addictive
Juodasis Faetonas
di Kristianden

vom Maintal

Multatuli

di Nana Genova (FCI)
vom Rehwinkel

von der Rheinebene
von der Rheinebene
vom Stengelhof

Tchernaja Kalitva

Kyrill vom Usdauer Hof
Knockout Diva von Veynau
Zwergschnauzer

Angelina vom Ahrensfeld
Belamy vom Ahrensfeld
Channa vom Ahrensfeld
Ginny vom Ahrensfeld
Donna von der Alsterquelle
Moira ArtLohrs

Oona ArtLohrs

Pia ArtLohrs
Riva-Primera ArtLohrs

Dark Lily Avalon's

Roma vom Bildstockl

Jamba-Jamba Ka Va vom Birnbacher Wald

Lacosta

Forrest Gump

Mas Aal Yvonne

Pim Pam Pum
Xabea
Esa-Gesa
Excalibur
Cessy

Dirani
Flyn-Forster
Fryda-Forever
Rubchen
Rusty

Major

nuo Bjaurybes

von den Black Diamond
Black Stone-NA
Blaylock

vom Bosenberg

vom Braschosser Land
vom Briem-Team

vom Bunkerberg

vom Bunkerberg

vom Bux-Chalet

vom Bux-Chalet
Cinderella's
Cinderella's

vom Datzetal

02U00089
02002278
02U00085
02U00084
02U00087
02U00086
02U00076
02002216
02U00064
02U00091
02002196
02002107
02002310
02002225
02U00093
02001953
02002299

42004115
42004194
42004263
40002277
41004847
42004596
42004716
42004764
42005109
40002217
41004737
41004741
42000098
41004632
42000082
43000062
41004697
41004891
43000922
41004589
41004595
40002204
40002207
41004817
41004816
42004859



Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Pink Passionata Lun z Dixie

Right Way
Julita

Geile Meile
Geronimo
Graciana

Hit the Jackpot
Quentin

Trude

Amor Beatus Diamo

Rosi
Queeny

Fiby

Flottes Lottchen
Barani
Fahrenheit
Escada-Rojal
Cara Mia
Petko
Quinta
Quirly-Sue
Taro

Nena
Nia-Nelly
Unja

Vivi

Toby

Uncle Sam
Goodyear
Kamalar
Quest
Quiana

Yuri

Elly

Molly
Antonia
Gipsy
Gwenda
Andante
Ruby

Jack Daniels
Dreamy Kiss
Easy MaJaTi's

O'Lana

z Dixie

von Donnersmark

vom Ehrenmal

el joyero de la Margaux
el joyero de la Margaux
Elkost

vom Enztal

vom Fidibus

of the First Water

von der Fortuna-Ranch
von der Friedrichsburg
vom Friesenhof

von der Fuhrmannswache
von der Geistermuhle
Genstat

de Grand Alpha
Grasant (FCI)

vom grauen Papagei
vom grauen Papagei
vom grauen Papagei
vom grauen Papagei
von der Gron Au

vom Haardtblick

vom Hassel

vom Hassel

vom Haus Wiesmann
vom Haus Wiesmann
vom Hella-Hof

von Hornfelsen

vom Horren

vom Horren

vom Hundshaus

von der Isselquelle

von der Jasmin

von den Keuplingen
vom Kirbachtal

vom Kirbachtal
Klondaikes

vom Kolbenweiher

vom Landeskroner Weiher
vom Lanstroper Wasserturm
vom Lanstroper Wasserturm

vom Loéhberg

42U00090
42000093
42004823
42005035
43000834
43000840
41000128
41004534
40002083
41U00099
41004678
41004365
41004314
42004853
40002358
43U00069
41004673
43U00060
42004381
42004403
42004402
42005022
42004694
42004969
41004242
41004245
41004379
41004717
43000845
40002185
40002187
40002189
40002247
41004971
41004520
42003774
41004803
41004800
40U00056
40002179
43000937
41004223
41004722
41004670



Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Colleen

Indi

Angy-Lucy
Balboa-Vanga
Champ-Carlson
Yessy-Helene
Valiant Hero
High Sea-N
Keep a Secret-N
Eddi

Bali

Quattro Carrera Toni
Nathalie

Nicki

Antonow
Joschi-Jambo
My Lady
Sergeant Pepper
Jack Lemmon
Leona Latina UK
Haylie

Ares

Flair-Danc

Darcy

Orlando Bloom
Orphelia
Quadima's Joy
Annemarie Iwi
Brianna

Bonita
Cosima-Cloe
That's the Magie
Parla con Me
Raquel Welch
Vivienne Westwood-
Cinja-Zebonia
Mai Tai

Gytana

Uran

Georgia

C. my little Sunshine
XS-Lille-be
Caesars Palace Sup

Aica

von den Maaren

Made in Spain

von Marten

von Marten

von Marten

von Marten

Mengo Celebration

di Monte Gentile

di Monte Gentile

vom Mihlengrund

von der Neckarschleife
vom Netpherland

von den Panketeufeln
von den Panketeufeln
von den Parthewiesen
von den Parthewiesen
vom Pegnitztal
Peppersdegabritho (FCI)
von den Plagwitzer Rackern
von Portenschlag

vom Reiserberg

vom Rohrteich

vom Rohrteich

vom Rombergpark
vom Rémersberger Hof
vom Romersberger Hof
vom Rémersberger Hof
vom Riiggeweg

vom Ruggeweg

vom Salmbachtal

vom Salmbachtal

z Sardanu

Savali

Scedir

Scedir

vom Schatz der Inka
von der Schaunburg
vom Schloss Friedrichsbuhl
von der Schénburg

von der schwarzen Hexe
vom Schwarzen Humor
vom Schwarzwaldtal
vom Seddiner See

von den Silberzwergen

42004666
41000129
40002231
42004889
40002328
42004619
40U00062
41000124
41000123
42005056
41004430
40002267
41004614
41004611
42003807
42004939
40002078
40U00057
41004701
41000112
42004898
41004436
41004898
40002203
42004745
42004749
42004921
40002073
40002237
41004524
40002361
43U00065
41000122
42000097
42000086
43000950
41U00125
41004354
42004934
41004807
42004808
43000709
41004294
42005038



Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide erstellt:

Phiby

Daja

Rani

Sam

Sissi Lady

Sunny Boy
D'Arné

Calypso Bianco
Chiara Bianca
Diabolo-Bianco
Leni-Lynn
Ulysses

Baccara Best
Bella Gracia
Holly-Kriimelchen
Great Expectations
Hugh Grant
Queen of Heaven
Blackgalaxy

Jar of Hearts

von Silverstone

von Snowwind

von der Stadt Dachau
vom Stiftsdorf

vom Stiftsdorf

vom Stiftsdorf
Strawberry Fields

of Taita's Ushabti

of Taita's Ushabti

of Taita's Ushabti
von den Tasdorfer Wiesen
Terra Rossa

of Wagras Hope

of Wagras Hope

vom Wasserturm
XEBEC

XEBEC

Yet Orcus
Zannalee-N

Zelebritat

42004592
43000822
40002197
42004539
42004543
42004542
42000099
43000911
43000915
43000952
43000963
43U00064
41004451
41004448
41004683
43000696
43000701
43000061
41000126
40002221
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